
MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

1
st
 Floor, MMRDA Building, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051. 

E - mail:  ce.mmrda@gmail.com  Website http://www.mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Sealed tenders in B-1 Form (Percentage Rate) for the following works are invited by the Chief Engineer, 5
th
 floor, Engineering Division, Plot no. C-14 & 15,Bandra-Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.Tel. No. 2659 4001 (Four Lines) from experienced & registered electrical contractors with PWD, Govt. of Maharashtra and  who comply with the criteria given 

below.  
Sr. 

No. 

Name of Work Estimated Cost                

(In Rs.) 

Amount of 

Earnest 

Money                

(In Rs.) 

Amount of 

Security 

Deposit                 

(In Rs.) 

Time Limit Cost of Blank 

Tender form (in Rs.) 

Date of issue of Blank 

Tender form 

Date of receipt of 

Sealed Tender 

Date of opening of Sealed 

Tender 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 Providing electrical installation 

with necessary building 

automation, fire hydrants system 

and VRV type air-conditioning 

system etc. for the MMRDA’s 

office building on plot no. R-05, 

R-06 & R-12 in ‘E’ Block of 

BKC, Bandra (E).  

17,20,26,678/- 17,20,267/- 68,81,068/- 6 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

25,000/-    (in the 

form of D.D in 

favour of ‘MMRD 

Fund') 

29.05.2013To 18.07.2013              

(during working days 

between 11.00 hrs to 16.00 

hrs.) in the office of 

Executive Engineer 

MMRDA. 

23.07.2013 up to 13.00 

hrs. in the office of 

Superintending 

Engineer MMRDA   

23.07.2013 at 15.00 hrs by 

the Chief Engineer, 

MMRDA, if possible. 

NOTES:  

1. Tender will not be sent or received by the Post. 

2. Blank tender forms will be issued only on production of attested copies (along with the original for verification) of following documents: - 

         Valid Registration Certificate, Work Contract Tax No./ Certificate, Sales Tax Registration Number/ Certificate, Income Tax Certificate. 
   

   3.   The intending tenderers shall also produce Solvency Certificate to the tune of 20% of the cost put to tender for the work. 

   4.    Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons there for is reserved with the authority. 

   5.    The bidder shall be any of the following 

           a) Manufacture of VRV air-conditioning system holding a valid registration as an electrical contractor in appropriate class with PWD.  

           b) A Joint venture / consortium of two members in which electrical contractor having valid registration with PWD in appropriate class as a lead member and manufacturer of   

                VRV air-conditioning system as a member.    
   6.    The offer shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of the tender. 
 

   7.    The intending tenderer should have successfully completed at least one single work during last five years of building electrification amounting to Rs. 450  

           lakhs of Govt./Semi- Govt. building & he or his JV partner shall have installed at least 400 TR capacity of VRV air-conditioning system in any Govt./ Semi    

           Govt. building.  

   8.    Pre-bid meeting is scheduled on 08.07.2013 at 11.00 hrs. in the office of the Chief Engineer, MMRDA & only those who have purchased the   

           tender forms are allowed to attend the pre-bid meeting.  
 

 
       

 

 

Date   :  26.06.2013 

Place  : Mumbai  

No.     : ED/SOA/AC/Elect/2013.                                                                                           
 

                        Chief Engineer 

                          Engineering Division 

 

 


